PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	CE DATA (213)620-139 <i>Il be sent via US Mail</i> 213 620-1780 brodriguez@	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 0 sheppardmullin.com				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	CE DATA (213)620-139 Il be sent via US Mail 213 620-178	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 0				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA (213)620-139 Il be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA (213)620-138					
Patent Number:						
Patent Number: 76542		4267				
Patent Number: 5795		5795150				
Patent Number: 551		513656				
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 3					
Postal Code:	92067					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
City:	Rancho Santa Fe					
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2145					
Street Address:		7060 Via Del Charro				
Name:	Boyd Research, Ir	Boyd Research, Inc.				
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
NTI-TSS, Inc.			07/15/2010			
Name Execution Date						
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV		NEW ASSIGNMENT				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, NTI-TSS, Inc., an Indiana corporation, ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 2303 Blue Smoke Trail, Mishawaka, Indiana 46544, is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A hereto ("Patents");

WHEREAS, Boyd Research, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 2145, 7060 Via Del Charro, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, and to the invention(s) described and claimed therein that Assignor may now own or may have owned at any time, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including any other patents and applications therefor on such invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of any and all of said Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said Patents are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will take all lawful steps, including testifying in any legal proceedings and executing any documents, that may be requested by Assignee, its assigns, and any corporate successors thereof, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the aforementioned patents.

of Ju/y IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 15 day of 2010.

Assignor NTI-TSS, Inc.

B Boyd James 1

Chief Executive Officer

W02-WEST IBAC2\402708003.1

PATENT REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0636

EXHIBIT A

Issued Patents

Patent No.	COUNTRY	ISSUE DATE	PATENT TITLE
0967930	Austria	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	European Patent Convention	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	France	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
69631558.0	Germany	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	Greece	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	Ireland	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	Italy	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
3067211	Japan	5/19/00	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	Netherlands	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	Spain	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	Sweden	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	Switzerland	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
0967930	United Kingdom	2/11/04	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
5,513,656	US	5/07/96	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
5,795,150	US	8/18/98	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device and Method
7,654,267	US	2/02/10	Intraoral Discluder and Method for Relieving Migraine and Tension

Pending Patent Application

PATENT APP. NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	PATENT APPLICATION TITLE
2,497,655	Canada	2/21/05	Intraoral Discluder and Method for Relieving Migraine and Tension Headaches and Temporomandibular Disorders

W02-WEST:1BAC2\402708003.1

RECORDED: 07/20/2010